

Registered Under the Registrar of Societies, Pondicherry (No.247 of 2020)
In Collaboration with

## **Department of Microbiology, JIPMER**

Jawaharlal Institute of Postgraduate Medical Education & Research,
Puducherry





Dr. S. C. Parija President, HIPRA



Dr. Rakesh Singh Org. Chairperson 5th HIPRACON



Dr. M.Senthil Hon Secretary, HIPRA

5<sup>th</sup> HIPRACON - NATIONAL CONFERENCE OF HEALTH & INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS ACADEMY- INDIA

19th Saturday & 20th Sunday, October, 2024

### THEME:

**Building the Future of Health Care with Innovation & Creativity** 

#### **TARGET AUDIENCE**

Undergraduate & Postgraduate students, PhD Scholars & Faculty in Health Care

Innovative
Oration &
Keynote
Lecture by
Experts in
the Filed

#### **VENUE**

Conference Hall, Super-specialty Block
JIPMER, Puducherry

Come Join With Us to Promote

"Health Care Self-Reliant
India"

Paper &
Poster
Competitions
for budding
innovators

For Further Details Please contact

Dr.M.Senthil Hon. Secretary, HIPRA 9994455627 Dr.Radha.S Org. Secretary 5<sup>th</sup> HIPRACON 7708836689



Registered Under the Registrar of Societies, Pondicherry (No.247 0f 2020)
In Collaboration with

## **Department of Microbiology, JIPMER**

Jawaharlal Institute of Postgraduate Medical Education & Research,
Puducherry





Dr. S. C. Parija President, HIPRA



Dr. Rakesh Singh Org. Chairperson 5th HIPRACON



Dr. M.Senthil Hon Secretary, HIPRA

# 5th HIPRACON 19th & 20th October, 2024

### THEME:

**Building the Future of Health Care with Innovation & Creativity** 

# Registration\*

Last date for registration 10<sup>th</sup> October 2024

UG Students – INR 1000,

PG's , Phd Scholars & Inventor's—INR 1500, Faculty or Promoter of Health care startup — INR 2000

\*Registration Includes – Entry to Scientific Session, Participation in Poster and Paper competition,
Registration Kit, 1 Lunch & 2 High Tea

Payment Details for NEFT/IMPS

Account Name : Health and Intellectual Property Right Academy

(HIPRA)

**Account Number** 

: 6935378657

**Bank Name** 

: Indian Bank

**Branch** 

: Kirumampakkam

**IFSC Code** 

: IDIB000K087

Conference Registration link: <a href="https://forms.gle/HvC5kHnpymnR6ae67">https://forms.gle/HvC5kHnpymnR6ae67</a>

For Further Details Please contact

Dr.M.Senthil
Hon. Secretary,
HIPRA

9994455627

Dr.Radha.S Org. Secretary 5<sup>th</sup> HIPRACON

7708836689



Registered Under the Registrar of Societies, Pondicherry (No.247 of 2020)
In Collaboration with

## **Department of Microbiology, JIPMER**

Jawaharlal Institute of Postgraduate Medical Education & Research,
Puducherry



# 5th HIPRACON 19th & 20th October, 2024

### THEME:

# **Building the Future of Health Care with Innovation & Creativity**

5<sup>th</sup> National Conference on Healthcare and Intellectual Property Rights Academy (HIPRA) proudly invites the Intellects all over India to participate in the "Health Care Innovation & Creativity Competition 2024"

### The Competition has two categories

- 1. Paper Presentation on Complete prototype or process of healthcare invention or innovation
- 2. Poster Presentation on proof of concept on healthcare invention or innovation

Note: Entries allowed for already applied/ yet to be applied patents of complete prototype/ process

Abstract should be submitted via e- mail <u>hipraindia @gmail.com</u> on or before 10<sup>th</sup> October 2024 along with conference registration ID

### **Guidelines for paper presentation:**

- Rrief introduction of the invention/innovation
- Rictures/ Diagrams if any
- N Purpose of the invention/innovation
- Advantages of the prototype/ start up
- Now novel is your invention/innovation?

### **Guidelines for poster presentation:**

- The size of the poster should be 420mm X 594mm in PDF formate
- The Poster should contain Title and brief idea about your healthcare invention or innovation

For Further Details Please contact

Dr. M. Shivashakthy

**Chairman Scientific Committee** 

5<sup>th</sup> HIPRACON

9940724320



Registered Under the Registrar of Societies, Pondicherry (No.247 of 2020)
In Collaboration with

## **Department of Microbiology, JIPMER**

Jawaharlal Institute of Postgraduate Medical Education & Research,
Puducherry



# 5th HIPRACON 19th & 20th October, 2024

### THEME:

**Building the Future of Health Care with Innovation & Creativity** 

**Organizing Team** 

**Organizing Chairperson: Dr. Rakesh Singh** 

**Organizing secretary**: Dr. Radha.S

Registration & Reception Committee: Dr. P.Karthikeyan

Scientific & Competitions Committee: Dr. M. Shivashakthy

